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Activities:

Goa State Legal Services Authority set up an informative stall at Purple Fest, Goa at Panaji-Goa from 6" — 8
January, 2023 from 9.30 a.m. to 6.00 p.m. The programme was hosted by The Office of the State
Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities in association with Directorate of Social Welfare and

Entertainment Society of Goa.
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The District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised programme to sensitize Children’s in respect of
POSCO Act(Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) on 05" January, 2023 in the premises of
Vasantrao Dempo Higher Secondary School, Cujira, St. Inez, Panaji Goa

The District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised programme to sensitize Children’s in respect of
POSCO Act(Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) on 11™ January, 2023 in the premises of

Honda Higher Secondary School, Honda, Sattari Goa.
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Tiswadi organised a programme on “Cyber Crime” on 12 January, 2023 in
Madkaikar Navchaitanya High School, Corlim, Tiswadi Goa
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Canacona organised a Mediation Awareness Programme on 12 January,
2023 at Deputy Collector Office, Canacona

District Legal Services Authority, South Goa in collaboration with ARZ organised Legal Awareness Programme
on Human Trafficking on 13™ January, 2023 at Carmel College for Women, Nuvem, Goa
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Mediation Awareness Programme was organised by the Taluka Legal Services Committee, Quepem, Margao and
Vasco on 21% January, 2023 at Court Hall of the Senior Civil Judge & JMFC A Court, Quepem, Court hall of
CJID & JMFC ‘D’ Court, Margao and Civil & Criminal Court, Vasco respectively




Page 4

The District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised programme to sensitize Children’s in respect of
POSCO Act(Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) on 23™ January, 2023 at 11.00 a.m. in
Xavier Higher Secondary School,
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District Legal Services Authority, South Goa carried out Workshop in Compliance of Directions passed in
CRIA 135/2012 (Budhadev Karmaskar Vs State of West Bengal) on 23" January, 2023 at ARZ Office,
Vasco Goa

Taluka Legal Services Committee, Bicholim organised a programme on Rights of Girls, DVA at Bordem
Primary School, Bicholim Goa on 24" January, 2023
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Bicholim organised a Talk on Settling Matrimonial Cases at ]JMFC A Court
Hall, Bicholim Goa on 26" January, 2023
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BICHOLIM TALUKA LEGAL SERVICE
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Goa State Legal Services Authority organised Workshop on Sensitization and Leadership Strategies with focus
on Legal Services Issues for Judicial Officers in the State of Goa on 28™ January, 2023 at Conference Hall, 2
Floor, High Court of Bombay at Goa, Porvorim Goa

Taluka Legal Services Committee, Sattari organised a Legal Literacy on Children Act, Motor Vehicle and
Juvenile Act on 31% January, 2023 at Govt. High School Bhuipal Valpoi Goa
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District Legal Services Authority, North Goa Panaji organised programme to sensitize Children’s in respect of
POCSO Act (Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) in 04" February, 2023 in the premises of
GVM Higher Secondary School, Ponda

Taluka Legal Services Committee organised a Legal Literacy and Legal Awareness Programme on Tele Law
and Legal Rights on 04™ February, 2023 at Prabhu Nagar, Mahila Mandal, Curti Khandepar, Village
Panchayat, Ponda
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District Legal Services Authority, Margao Goa organised Legal Literacy and Legal Awareness Programme on
Designing Innovative Solutions for Holistic Access to Justice on 04" February, 2023 at Ruth Care Services
Centre Hall, QueenyElite, opposite Damodar Temple, next to Government High School, Vasco Goa

District Legal Services Authority, South Goa, Margao carried out workshop as per directions in Budhadev
Karmaskar Vs State of West Bengal(Criminal appeal no. 135 0f 2012) on 06" February, 2023 at Sakhi One
Stop Centre, Margao

Goa State Legal Services Authority organised Legal Awareness Programme on Mediation and Provisions
of Inventory as applicable in Goa on 07" February, 2023 at Conference Hall, District & Sessions Court,
Altinho, Panaji
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Sattari organised Legal Rights and settlement of cases in Lok Adalat on 21*
February, 2023 at Village Panchayat, Kudcem, Savordem, Valpoi
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The eSeva Kendra was inaugurated at the Goa State Legal Services Authority in the premises of High Court
of Bombay at Goa, Porvorim-Goa on 22" February, 2023 at the hands of the Hon’ble Mr Justice Sanjay V.
Gangapurwala, The Acting Chief Justice & Patron-in-Chief of GSLSA, Hon’ble Shri Justice M. S. Sonak, Senior
Judge, High Court of Bombay at Goa and Executive Chairman, Goa State Legal Services Authority, Hon’ble Shri
Justice B.P. Colabawalla, Judge, High Court of Bombay at Goa and Hon’ble Shri Justice, Bharat P. Deshpande, Judge,
High Court of Bombay at Goa and Chairman, High Court Legal Services Committee and Shri R. N. Joshi, Hon’ble
Registrar General, High of Bombay at Goa.
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Kendra
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Mormugao, Vasco organised Mediation Awareness Programme on 23
February, 2023 at C1V11 & Criminal Court, Vasco, Goa

Taluka Legal Services Committee, Mormugao, Sanguem organised Mediation Awareness Programme on 24"
February, 2023 at Gram Panchayat Hall, Uguem, Sanguem Goa

Taluka Legal Services Committee, Margao Salcete organised Legal Awareness Camp on “International
Women s Day”on 06" March 2023 at Vlllage Panchayat of Loutohm Goa

Taluka Legal Services Committee, Ponda, Vasco and Sanguem organised Legal Awareness Camp on
“International Women’s Day” on 08" March, 2023 at V.P. Veling, Priol Mardol, Khapreshwar Temple Hall,
Belabai, Vasco Goa and Government Primary School, Guddimol, Sanguem
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Sattari, Pernem and Quepem organised Legal Awareness programme on
Women Rights, Domestic Violence, acid attack etc on 09" March, 2023 at Unity Hall Valpoi, Sattari Goa,
Village panchayat Kadashi Mopa and Village Panchayat Assolda & Xelvona Quepem
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Tiswadi, Bardez and Canacona organised Legal Awareness Camp on
“International Women’s Day” on the topic Family Laws, Domestic Violence, acid attack, rape cases on 101
March, 2023 at Bal Bhavan Campal, Panaji Goa, A A Da Moira Club House and Government Higher Secondary
School, Canacona
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District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised Mega Blood Donation Camp on 15" March, 2023 at
Conference Hall, District & Sessions Court, Altinho, Panaji Goa
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Taluka Legal Services Committee, Vasco organised Mediation Awareness Programme on 17" March, 2023 at
Civil and Criminal Court Vasco
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GSLSA in association with Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts and Commerce organised
Mega Legal Services Camp on Empowerment of Women to embrace Equity and DigitALL: Innovation and
Technology Gender Equality on 19/03/2023 at Multipurpose Hall, Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government

College of Arts and Commerce, Virnoda, Pernem Goa
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Goa State Legal Services Authortiy in association with Goa waste Management Corporation on Cleanliness
Drive at Miramar Beach, Panaji on 25" March, 2023
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Statistics:

e STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF LEGAL SERVICES BENEFICIARIES

S. Categories Providing Advice/ * Other Total
No Panel Counselling Services
Advocate (PL
specify)
1 | Scheduled Caste 4 - - 4
2 | Scheduled Tribe - - - -
3 | Women 163 38 - 201
4 | Children - - - -
5 | In Custody 76 - - 76
6 | Persons with disability 7 - - 7
7 | Industrial Workmen 1 - - 1
8 | Transgender - - -
9 | Victims of Trafficking in - - -
Human beings or beggar
10 | Victims of Mass Disaster, - - =
Violence, Flood, Draught,
Earthquake and Industrial
Disaster
11 | General (Persons whose annual 152 29 - 181
income does not exceed the
prescribed limit)
12 | Others - - - -
TOTAL 403 67 470
o STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF CASES SETTLED THROUGH
MEDIATION
1. No. of cases pending in the beginning of the month 137
2. No. of cases received during the month 49
&, Cases settled through Mediation 1
4. Cases returned as not settled 79
5. Non-starter cases which were returned as mediation could not -
commenced
No of Cases pending at the end of the month 106
Percentage (%) of settlement 0.53%
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STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF DISPOSAL IN

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

Pre-Litigation Cases

Pending Cases

Total

Subject

Taken
up

Disposed
of

Settlement
Amount.

Taken
up

Disposed
of

Settlement
Amount.

Taken
up

Disposed
of

Settlement
Amount.

1. MACT
Cases

23

06

29,85,000/-

23

06

29,85,000/-

2.RCA. &
M.C.A.

3. Special
Civil Suit,
Civil Suit

14

02

10,00,000/-

14

02

10,00,000/-

4. Regular
Civil Suit

31

01

31

01

5.
Matrimonial
Petition

05

05

6. Inventory
Proceedings

7. Execution
Application

09

09

8. Bank
Recovery
cases

1657

37

29,35,940/-

02

02

2,72,796/-

1659

39

32,08,736/-

9. Cri. Misc.
Appln.

04

04

10. IPC

03

03

11. Cases
U/S 138
NIA

343

04

77,000/-

428

96

1,51,93,641/

771

100

1,52,70,641/-

12. Cri.
Other Act
cases

13

06

8,26,000/-

13

06

8,26,000/-

13. M. V.
Act. Cases

1919

374

62,700/-

1919

374

62,700/-

14. Labour
Cases

03

02

8,18,000/-

03

02

8,18,000/-

15. Domestic
Violence Act

05

05

16.
Arbitration
Appln.

17.125
Cr.P.C.

18. Criminal
Appeal

19. CRMA

20. Other
Civil cases/
family disp.

17

04

17

04

21. Other
Cases
(Please

specify)

506

83

9,400/-

506

83

9,400/-

22. Water
Bills
(P.W.D))
cases

07

07
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23. AOA

26

13

26

13

24. Criminal
Compounda
ble Offence
Cases

569

98

2,93,139/-

569

98

2,93,139/-

25.
CMA /Port
CMA

26.
Telephone
Cases

27. Service
matter

06

06

28. Bank
Matters

01

01

29. Misc.
Claim
Petition

16

16

30. Others

01

01

31. Spl. Reg.
Inv. Proce

32.
Consumer
Dispute/Co
mp.

21

01

21

33. Land
Acquisition
Cases

05

02

87,000/-

05

02

87,000/-

34. Joint
Mamlatdar
(Tenancy
Cases)

35. Civil
Municipal
Appeal

16

16

36.
Industrial
Dispute &
Labour
Court Cases

TOTAL

2007

41

30,12,940/-

3643

693

2,15,47,676/-

5650

734

2,45,60,616/-
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e STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF DISPOSAL IN LOK ADALAT

(U/s 19 of LSA Act, 1987 excluding NLA and PLAs)

Category Pre-Litigation Pending in Courts/ Total
of cases Post-litigation
Taken | Disposed | Settlement | Taken | Disposed | Settlement Taken | Disposed Settlement
up of Amount. up of Amount. up of Amount.
Criminal - - - 10 09 2,000/ - 10 09 2,000/ -
Compound
able
Offence
Cases
NI Act - - - 235 43 83,76,322 /- 235 43 83,76,322/ -
Cases
u/s.138
Bank 29 01 39,159/ - - - - 29 01 39,159/ -
Recovery - - - 01 - - 01 - -
Cases
R.C.
Appeal
MACT - - - 39 12 1,69,40,000/ - 39 12 1,69,40,000/ -
Cases
Matrimoni - - - 02 - - 02 - -
al Disputes
CMA/CM - - - - - - - - -
AP
Other Civil - - - 07 - - 07 - -
Cases - - - 23 02 - 23 02 -
RCS - - - 05 - - 05 - -
Ex. Appln. - - - 04 - - 04 - -
SCS - - - 01 - - 01 - -
Rent Cases
Criminal - - - 21 02 2,100/ - 21 02 2,100/ -
Appeal
Cri. - - - 10 01 1,45,600/ - 10 01 1,45,600/ -
Appeal
/Rev
Other - - - - - - - - -
Cases (Cri.
cases) - - - - - - - - -
Cri. Misc. - - - 1749 338 70,650/ - 1749 338 70,650/ -
Appln. - - - 06 02 - 06 02 -
M.V. Act, - - - - - - - -
Cases - - - - - 19 - -
DVA Cases | - - - 01 - - 01 - -
Labour 19 - - 15 - - 15 - -
Cases -
IPC Cases =
125 Cr.P.C.
Civil
Review
Total No. 48 01 39,159/- 2129 409 2,55,36,672/- | 2177 410 2,55,75,831/-
of Cases
Settled.
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SENIOR CITIZEN

Help Line Number:
1800-233-4060
9049931991 (Mobile)
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Goa State Legal Services Authority
= HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

‘ PENHA-DE FRANCA ,

- PORVORIM-GOA
Tel.No.:

(0832)2492614(Chamber),
2492664(office)

Website : http://www.slsagoa.nic.in

Email Id: ms-gslsa.goa@nic.in




