### .....Quarterly Newsletter



#### **Activities:**

Goa State Legal Services Authority set up an informative stall at Purple Fest, Goa at Panaji-Goa from 6<sup>th</sup> – 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 from 9.30 a.m. to 6.00 p.m. The programme was hosted by The Office of the State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities in association with Directorate of Social Welfare and Entertainment Society of Goa.

























The District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised programme to sensitize Children's in respect of POSCO Act(Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) on 05<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 in the premises of Vasantrao Dempo Higher Secondary School, Cujira, St. Inez, Panaji Goa





The District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised programme to sensitize Children's in respect of POSCO Act(Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) on 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 in the premises of Honda Higher Secondary School, Honda, Sattari Goa.





Taluka Legal Services Committee, Tiswadi organised a programme on "Cyber Crime" on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 in Madkaikar Navchaitanya High School, Corlim, Tiswadi Goa





Taluka Legal Services Committee, Canacona organised a Mediation Awareness Programme on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 at Deputy Collector Office, Canacona





District Legal Services Authority, South Goa in collaboration with ARZ organised Legal Awareness Programme on Human Trafficking on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 at Carmel College for Women, Nuvem, Goa







Mediation Awareness Programme was organised by the Taluka Legal Services Committee, Quepem, Margao and Vasco on 21st January, 2023 at Court Hall of the Senior Civil Judge & JMFC A Court, Quepem, Court hall of CJJD & JMFC 'D' Court, Margao and Civil & Criminal Court, Vasco respectively













The District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised programme to sensitize Children's in respect of POSCO Act(Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2023 at 11.00 a.m. in Xavier Higher Secondary School, Mapusa





District Legal Services Authority, South Goa carried out Workshop in Compliance of Directions passed in CRIA 135/2012 (Budhadev Karmaskar Vs State of West Bengal) on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2023 at ARZ Office, Vasco Goa





Taluka Legal Services Committee, Bicholim organised a programme on Rights of Girls, DVA at Bordem Primary School, Bicholim Goa on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023







Taluka Legal Services Committee, Bicholim organised a Talk on Settling Matrimonial Cases at JMFC A Court Hall, Bicholim Goa on 26<sup>th</sup> January, 2023





Goa State Legal Services Authority organised Workshop on Sensitization and Leadership Strategies with focus on Legal Services Issues for Judicial Officers in the State of Goa on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 at Conference Hall, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, High Court of Bombay at Goa, Porvorim Goa













Taluka Legal Services Committee, Sattari organised a Legal Literacy on Children Act, Motor Vehicle and Juvenile Act on 31st January, 2023 at Govt. High School Bhuipal Valpoi Goa





District Legal Services Authority, North Goa Panaji organised programme to sensitize Children's in respect of POCSO Act (Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012) in 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 in the premises of GVM Higher Secondary School, Ponda





Taluka Legal Services Committee organised a Legal Literacy and Legal Awareness Programme on Tele Law and Legal Rights on 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 at Prabhu Nagar, Mahila Mandal, Curti Khandepar, Village Panchayat, Ponda









District Legal Services Authority, Margao Goa organised Legal Literacy and Legal Awareness Programme on Designing Innovative Solutions for Holistic Access to Justice on 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 at Ruth Care Services Centre Hall, QueenyElite, opposite Damodar Temple, next to Government High School, Vasco Goa





District Legal Services Authority, South Goa, Margao carried out workshop as per directions in Budhadev Karmaskar Vs State of West Bengal(Criminal appeal no. 135 of 2012) on 06<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 at Sakhi One Stop Centre, Margao





Goa State Legal Services Authority organised Legal Awareness Programme on Mediation and Provisions of Inventory as applicable in Goa on 07<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 at Conference Hall, District & Sessions Court, Altinho, Panaji









Taluka Legal Services Committee, Sattari organised Legal Rights and settlement of cases in Lok Adalat on 21st February, 2023 at Village Panchayat, Kudcem, Savordem, Valpoi





The eSeva Kendra was inaugurated at the Goa State Legal Services Authority in the premises of High Court of Bombay at Goa, Porvorim-Goa on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023 at the hands of the Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay V. Gangapurwala, The Acting Chief Justice & Patron-in-Chief of GSLSA, Hon'ble Shri Justice M. S. Sonak, Senior Judge, High Court of Bombay at Goa and Executive Chairman, Goa State Legal Services Authority, Hon'ble Shri Justice B.P. Colabawalla, Judge, High Court of Bombay at Goa and Hon'ble Shri Justice, Bharat P. Deshpande, Judge, High Court of Bombay at Goa and Chairman, High Court Legal Services Committee and Shri R. N. Joshi, Hon'ble Registrar General, High of Bombay at Goa.













Taluka Legal Services Committee, Mormugao, Vasco organised Mediation Awareness Programme on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023 at Civil & Criminal Court, Vasco, Goa







Taluka Legal Services Committee, Mormugao, Sanguem organised Mediation Awareness Programme on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 at Gram Panchayat Hall, Uguem, Sanguem Goa





Taluka Legal Services Committee, Margao Salcete organised Legal Awareness Camp on "International Women's Day"on 06<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at Village Panchayat of Loutolim, Goa







Taluka Legal Services Committee, Ponda, Vasco and Sanguem organised Legal Awareness Camp on "International Women's Day" on 08<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at V.P. Veling, Priol Mardol, Khapreshwar Temple Hall, Belabai, Vasco Goa and Government Primary School, Guddimol, Sanguem













Taluka Legal Services Committee, Sattari, Pernem and Quepem organised Legal Awareness programme on Women Rights, Domestic Violence, acid attack etc on 09<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at Unity Hall Valpoi, Sattari Goa, Village panchayat Kadashi Mopa and Village Panchayat Assolda & Xelvona Quepem













Taluka Legal Services Committee, Tiswadi, Bardez and Canacona organised Legal Awareness Camp on "International Women's Day" on the topic Family Laws, Domestic Violence, acid attack, rape cases on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at Bal Bhavan Campal, Panaji Goa, A A Da Moira Club House and Government Higher Secondary School, Canacona













District Legal Services Authority, North Goa organised Mega Blood Donation Camp on 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at Conference Hall, District & Sessions Court, Altinho, Panaji Goa













Taluka Legal Services Committee, Vasco organised Mediation Awareness Programme on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at Civil and Criminal Court Vasco









GSLSA in association with Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts and Commerce organised Mega Legal Services Camp on Empowerment of Women to embrace Equity and DigitALL: Innovation and Technology Gender Equality on 19/03/2023 at Multipurpose Hall, Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts and Commerce, Virnoda, Pernem Goa



Goa State Legal Services Authortiy in association with Goa waste Management Corporation on Cleanliness Drive at Miramar Beach, Panaji on 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

















### **Statistics:**

#### • STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF LEGAL SERVICES BENEFICIARIES

S.	Categories	Providing	Advice/	* Other	Total
No		Panel	Counselling	Services	
		Advocate		(P1.	
				specify)	
1	Scheduled Caste	4	-	-	4
2	Scheduled Tribe	-	-	-	-
3	Women	163	38	-	201
4	Children	-	-	-	-
5	In Custody	76	-	-	76
6	Persons with disability	7	-	-	7
7	Industrial Workmen	1	-	-	1
8	Transgender	-	-	-	
9	Victims of Trafficking in	-	-	-	
	Human beings or beggar				
10	Victims of Mass Disaster,	-	-	-	
	Violence, Flood, Draught,				
	Earthquake and Industrial				
	Disaster				
11	General (Persons whose annual	152	29	-	181
	income does not exceed the				
	prescribed limit)				
12	Others	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL	403	67		470

#### 

1.	No. of cases pending in the beginning of the month	137
2.	No. of cases received during the month	49
3.	Cases settled through Mediation	1
4.	Cases returned as not settled	79
5.	Non-starter cases which were returned as mediation could not	-
	commenced	
6.	No of Cases pending at the end of the month	106
7.	Percentage (%) of settlement	0.53%

## • STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF DISPOSAL IN NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

	Pre-Litigation Cases			Pending Cases			Total		
Subject	Taken	Disposed	Settlement	Taken	Disposed	Settlement	Taken	Disposed	Settlement
	up	of	Amount.	up	of	Amount.	up	of	Amount.
1. MACT Cases	-	-	-	23	06	29,85,000/-	23	06	29,85,000/-
2. R.C.A. & M.C.A.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3. Special Civil Suit, Civil Suit	-	-	-	14	02	10,00,000/-	14	02	10,00,000/-
4. Regular Civil Suit	-	-	-	31	01	-	31	01	-
5. Matrimonial Petition	-	-	-	05	-	-	05	-	-
6. Inventory Proceedings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Execution Application	-	-	-	09	-	-	09	-	-
8. Bank Recovery cases	1657	37	29,35,940/-	02	02	2,72,796/-	1659	39	32,08,736/-
9. Cri. Misc. Appln.	-	-	-	04	-	-	04	-	-
10. IPC	-	-	-	03	-	-	03	-	-
11. Cases U/S 138 NIA	343	04	77,000/-	428	96	1,51,93,641/	771	100	1,52,70,641/-
12. Cri. Other Act cases	-	-	-	13	06	8,26,000/-	13	06	8,26,000/-
13. M. V. Act. Cases	-	-	-	1919	374	62,700/-	1919	374	62,700/-
14. Labour Cases	-	-	-	03	02	8,18,000/-	03	02	8,18,000/-
15. Domestic Violence Act	-	-	-	05	-	-	05	-	-
16. Arbitration Appln.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17. 125 Cr.P.C.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
18. Criminal Appeal	-	-	-	-	-	-			
19. CRMA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
20. Other Civil cases/family disp.	-	-	-	17	04	-	17	04	-
21. Other Cases (Please specify)	-	-	-	506	83	9,400/-	506	83	9,400/-
22. Water Bills (P.W.D.) cases	07	-	-	-	-	-	07	-	-

Page 16									
23. AOA	-	-	-	26	13	-	26	13	-
24. Criminal Compounda ble Offence Cases	-	-	-	569	98	2,93,139/-	569	98	2,93,139/-
25. CMA/Port CMA	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
26. Telephone Cases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
27. Service matter	-	-	-	06	-	-	06	-	-
28. Bank Matters	-	-	-	01	-	-	01	-	-
29. Misc. Claim Petition	-	-	-	16	03	-	16	03	-
30. Others	-	-	-	01	-	-	01	-	-
31. Spl. Reg. Inv. Proce	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
32. Consumer Dispute/Co mp.	-	-	-	21	01	-	21	1	-
33. Land Acquisition Cases	-	-	-	05	02	87,000/-	05	02	87,000/-
34. Joint Mamlatdar (Tenancy Cases)	ı	•	1	ı	1	-	1	1	-
35. Civil Municipal Appeal	-	-	-	16	-	-	16	-	-
36. Industrial Dispute & Labour Court Cases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	2007	41	30,12,940/-	3643	693	2,15,47,676/-	5650	734	2,45,60,616/-

# • STATISTICAL INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF DISPOSAL IN LOK ADALAT (U/s 19 of LSA Act, 1987 excluding NLA and PLAs)

Category of cases	Pre-Litigation		Pending in Courts/ Post-litigation			Total			
	Taken	Disposed	Settlement	Taken	Disposed	Settlement	Taken	Disposed	Settlement
	up	of	Amount.	up	of	Amount.	up	of	Amount.
Criminal	-	-	-	10	09	2,000/-	10	09	2,000/-
Compound									
able									
Offence									
Cases									
NI Act	-	-	-	235	43	83,76,322/-	235	43	83,76,322/-
Cases									
u/s.138									
Bank	29	01	39,159/-	-	-	-	29	01	39,159/-
Recovery	-	-	-	01	-	-	01	-	-
Cases									
R. C.									
Appeal									
MACT	_	-	-	39	12	1,69,40,000/-	39	12	1,69,40,000/-
Cases									
Matrimoni	-	-	-	02	-	-	02	-	-
al Disputes									
CMA/CM	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
AP									
Other Civil	-	-	-	07	-	-	07	-	-
Cases	-	-	-	23	02	-	23	02	-
RCS	-	-	-	05	-	-	05	-	-
Ex. Appln.	-	-	-	04	-	-	04	-	-
SCS	-	-	-	01	-	-	01	-	-
Rent Cases									
Criminal	-	-	-	21	02	2,100/-	21	02	2,100/-
Appeal									
Cri.	-	-	-	10	01	1,45,600/-	10	01	1,45,600/-
Appeal									
/Rev									
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cases (Cri.									
cases)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cri. Misc.	-	-	-	1749	338	70,650/-	1749	338	70,650/-
Appln.	-	-	-	06	02	-	06	02	-
M.V. Act,		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cases		-	-	- 01	-	-	19	-	-
DVA Cases	10	-	-	01	-	-	01	-	-
Labour	19	-	-	15	-	-	15	-	-
Cases IPC Cases	-								
	-								
125 Cr.P.C. Civil									
Review									
Total No.	48	01	39,159/-	2129	409	2,55,36,672/-	2177	410	2,55,75,831/-
of Cases	70	01	39,139/-	2129	102	<i>_,</i> 00,00,07 <i>2</i>   <i>-</i>	21//	410	2,33,13,631/-
Settled.									
octifed.									



Help Line Number: 1800-233-4060 9049931991(Mobile)



Tel.No.: (0832)2492614(Chamber), 2492664(office)



### Goa State Legal Services Authority

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA,
PENHA-DE FRANCA,
PORVORIM-GOA

Website: http://www.slsagoa.nic.in

Email Id: ms-gslsa.goa@nic.in